

Lcda. Karla G. Mercado Rivera Administradora y Principal Oficial de Compras

AMENDMENT NO. 1

FORMAL AUCTION 22J-10507

PURPOSE: NATIONAL GUARD VEHICLE MAINTENANCE SHOP AL GURABO

Subject: COST PROPOSAL FORM

Bidders interested in participating in the Reference Auction are notified of the following amendment:

1. The <u>COST PROPOSAL FORM</u> is Included, attached, and sent by email, which will have to be used to present your offer.

This amendment is part of the Auction Specifications and those interested in bidding will have to consider it when submitting their offer. All other terms, conditions and specifications will remain unaltered.

Héctor Ortiz Méndez

Auxiliary Procurement Administrator

Issued today, Tuesday, June 14, 2022 In San Juan, P.R.

ADMINISTRACIÓN DE SERVICIOS GENERALES Gobierno de Puerto Rico

PO Box 41249 San Juan, PR 00940 | (787) 759-7676 | administracion@ asg.pr.gov

Aura Rosa Vázquez Procurement Officer

FANO DE PUE



| | | CO | ST PROPO | SAL FO | RM | | | | | |
|--------------------|-------------------------------|---|-----------------|---|------|------|-----------|---|--|--|
| 1. Bid number: | | 2. Title: National Guard Vehicle Maintenance Shop Field Maintenance Shop #2 (FMS #2) | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Proposal da | ite: | 4. Proposal time: | | | | | | | | |
| | | 5. Bidder's Inform | nation | h Bositi F | tlar | | | | | |
| a, Name of au | thorized person: | | | b. Position/Ti | tie: | | | | | |
| c. Telephone r | aumber: | | d. e-mail addre | SS: | | | | | | |
| e. Postal address: | | | f. City: | | | | g. State: | g, Zip Code: | | |
| | | 6. Cost | | | | | | | | |
| Item. | | Description | | | Qty. | Unit | Am | ount (\$) | | |
| Base Contract | | | | | | 1 16 | | | | |
| A. | Primary Facilities | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| A.1 | Work Bays | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| A.2 | Admin Operations Building | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| В | Supporting Facilities | | | - Carlling Marketine | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.1 | Rigid Pavement for Operations | AMOORIIIPM | | *************************************** | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B,2 | Flexible Paving | | | | 1 | LS | | *************************************** | | |
| B.3 | Security Fencing | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.4 | Curbing (Flexible) | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.5 | Sidewalks | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| В.6 | Exterior Security Lighting | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.7 | Exterior Fire Protection | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.8 | Utilities: Electric | | ALUBAWATA | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| В.9 | Utilities: Water | | A7000-CA-18940 | | 1 | LS | | A-1 | | |
| B,10 | Utilities: Waste Water/Sew | er | | | 1 | LS | | | | |
| B.11 | Stormwater Drainage | | | | 1 | LS | | | | |

L

| B.12 | Mitigation and Disposal | : | 1 | LS | | | | | |
|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|---|----|---------|--|--|--|--|
| B.12 | Demolition | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| B.13 | Site Improvement | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| | | 10UNT: | | | | | | | |
| Option Items | | | | | | | | | |
| A | Enclosed Unheated Storage | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| 8 | Landscaping | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| С | Bulk POL Storage | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| D | Controlled Wates Facility | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| E | Flammable Material Facility | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| F . | Rigid Pavement in lieu of Asphalt | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| G | Generator | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| Н | Furniture Fixture & Equipment | | 1 | LS | | | | | |
| 7. Authorized representative | | | | | | | | | |
| a. Signature | | | | | b. Date | | | | |
| c. Name | d. Title | | | | | | | | |